

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16451/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in LPA No. 132/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

VEERTA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for seeking permission to place on record
rejoinder affidavit and permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the joint request of learned counsel
for the parties, the matter is adjourned by three
weeks.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master