

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16451/2009

((against the final judgment and order dated 03/03/2009 in LPA No. 132 of 2008 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla)

VEERTA VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for seeking permission to place on record rejoinder affidavit and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 01/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate for the petitioner, seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel.

For the stated reason, let the special leave petition come up for consideration after six weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master